503769427 04/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE WEXLER	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNDERWARES GROUP LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	55 W. WACKER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D701018
Patent Number:	D699921
Patent Number:	D690903
Patent Number:	D690900
Patent Number:	D690899
Patent Number:	D663921
Application Number:	29552430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: PatentDocket CHI@Seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK T. MUFFO

Address Line 1: 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077501-000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK T. MUFFO
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Muffo/

503769427 REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0830

DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2	
source=75501_4_Assignment2#page1.t	if
source=75501_4_Assignment2#page2.t	if

PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michelle Wexler, having an address at 950 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2306, Chicago, IL 60611, hereby assigns to The Underwares Group Licensing, LLC, an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 55 W. Wacker Drive, 9th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601, her entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, and in any reissue or reexamination or extension of such patents, together with the right to sue for past infringement of each and any of said patents or applications.

Michelle Wexler) SS day of upul, 2016, before me, a notary public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared MICHELLE WEXLER , to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(NOTARY SEAL)

expressed.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this

OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN M HICKEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/28/18

> **PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0832**

Exhibit A

Patent/Application No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>
D701,018	Lower Body Garment Central Panel Piece	Patented
D699,921	Lower Body Garment Gusset Panel	Patented
D690,903	Thong Gusset	Patented
D690,900	Undergarment Lining Panel	Patented
D690,899	Undergarment Gusset	Patented
D663,921	Lower Body Garment Gusset	Patented
U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/552,430	Detachable Thong	Patent Pending

2

PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0833